Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White
Unreported/Unknown

First-time Freshmen?
Other Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
First-year Graduate
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate
Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 2008 STATISTICS!

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

9784

3578
6206

8988
796

130
554
32
180
202
8143
543

1791
459
2251

2298
2451

165

369

6290
3494

9205.26

(100.0%)

(36.6%)
(63.4%)

(91.9%)
(8.1%)

(1.3%)
(5.7%)
(0.3%)
(1.8%)
(2.1%)
(83.2%)
(5.5%)

(18.3%)

(4.7%)
(23.0%)
(23.5%)
(25.1%)

(1.7%)
(3.8%)

(64.3%)
(35.7%)

Graduate

1583

268
1315

293
1290

40
185

14
33
1256
50

171
327

902

183

1462
121

581.08

(100.0%)

(16.9%)
(83.1%)

(18.5%)
(81.5%)

(2.5%)
(11.7%)
(0.3%)
(0.9%)
(2.1%)
(79.3%)
(3.2%)

(10.8%)
(20.7%)

(57.0%)
(11.6%)

(92.4%)
(7.6%)

1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior

Total

11367 (100.0%)

3846
7521

9281
2086

170
739
37
194
235
9399
593

1791
459
2251
2298
2451
171
327

165
902
552

7752
3615

9786.35

citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-111-15, totalling 17.07 undergraduate
FTE and 2.33 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours is 9,222.33 and 583.42,

respectively.
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(33.8%)
(66.2%)

(81.6%)
(18.4%)

(1.5%)
(6.5%)
(0.3%)
(1.7%)
(2.1%)
(82.7%)
(5.2%)

(15.8%)
(4.0%)
(19.8%)
(20.2%)
(21.6%)
(1.5%)
(2.9%)

(1.5%)
(7.9%)
(4.9%)

(68.2%)
(31.8%)



