COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 2008 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		Gradi	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	9784	(100.0%)	1583	(100.0%)	11367	(100.0%)	
Men	3578	(36.6%)	268	(16.9%)	3846	(33.8%)	
Women	6206	(63.4%)	1315	(83.1%)	7521	(66.2%)	
Full-Time	8988	(91.9%)	293	(18.5%)	9281	(81.6%)	
Part-Time	796	(8.1%)	1290	(81.5%)	2086	(18.4%)	
Non-Resident Alien	130	(1.3%)	40	(2.5%)	170	(1.5%)	
African American	554	(5.7%)	185	(11.7%)	739	(6.5%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	32	(0.3%)	5	(0.3%)	37	(0.3%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	180	(1.8%)	14	(0.9%)	194	(1.7%)	
Hispanic	202	(2.1%)	33	(2.1%)	235	(2.1%)	
White	8143	(83.2%)	1256	(79.3%)	9399	(82.7%)	
Unreported/Unknown	543	(5.5%)	50	(3.2%)	593	(5.2%)	
First-time Freshmen ²	1791	(18.3%)			1791	(15.8%)	
Other Freshmen	459	(4.7%)			459	(4.0%)	
Sophomores	2251	(23.0%)			2251	(19.8%)	
Juniors	2298	(23.5%)			2298	(20.2%)	
Seniors	2451	(25.1%)			2451	(21.6%)	
First-year Graduate			171	(10.8%)	171	(1.5%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			327	(20.7%)	327	(2.9%)	
Provisional	165	(1.7%)			165	(1.5%)	
Contract Education	103	(1.770)	902	(57.0%)	902	(7.9%)	
Nondegree	369	(3.8%)	183	(11.6%)	552	(4.9%)	
Nondegree	309	(3.8%)	103	(11.0%)	332	(4.9%)	
S.C. Residents	6290	(64.3%)	1462	(92.4%)	7752	(68.2%)	
Non-Residents	3494	(35.7%)	121	(7.6%)	3615	(31.8%)	
FTE ³	9205.26		581.08		9786.35		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: October 31, 2008

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-111-15, totalling 17.07 undergraduate FTE and 2.33 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours is 9,222.33 and 583.42, respectively.